

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1668

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY STATION


1668. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has constructed new station building for Changanacherry railway station in Kerala;

(b) if so, the total amount estimated for this purpose; and

(c) the time by which the construction work is likely to be

completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): Yes, Madam. This work has been taken up as a part of

Chengannur-Chingavanam doubling project.


(b): The total amount estimated for this purpose is ` 5.01 crore.


(c): The work is targeted for completion in this financial year,

i.e. 2016-17.

*****

